
                                      SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

 

                                                                                         DRM's Office, 
No.M/P(M)612/IV/C&W/Tech.                                    Personnel Branch, 

Chennai Division                     
Chennai-03.  
Date:   Signed 

 
ALL CONCERNED 
MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION 

 
Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Sr.Technician/C&W/Fitter as on 01.01.2026  

Mechanical Department of Chennai Division. 
***** 

The provisional Seniority list of Sr.Technician/C&W/Fitter  of Mechanical 
Department MAS Division is enclosed for wide publicity to the staff concerned 

One copy of Seniority List may be exhibited on the notice board for 
information to the staff. Please scrutinize the list carefully and confirm that 
the names of all the staff in the above categories under your control are 
included and the particulars furnished against them are correct. 
Discrepancies if any may be advised to this office on or before 30.01.2026. 

 
The representations, if any submitted by the employees should be 

forwarded to this office on or before 30.01.2026. Such representations should 
contain full facts of the case duly supported by the documentary evidence 
such as copies of Office orders etc. Representations which are vogue in nature 
and those received after 30.01.2026 will not be entertained. 

The seniority list is also available on https://pbmas.in. 

 
Please acknowledge receipt. 
 
 
 

 
 
(V.K.SIVAKUMAR) 

   Asst.PersonnelOfficer/MAS 
 

Copy to:- 
Sr.DME/MAS 
DS/SRMU, DS/DREU  
DS/AI SC/ST REA 
DS/AIOBC REA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

06 01 26



 
 
 
 
To.  

Sr.DPO/MAS 
 

(Through Supervisory officials) 
 
Sub:Request for correction in Seniority list-2026. 
 
 

Seniority No: ……………………………  Department:…………………………. 
 
Emp No:………………………………….    Emp Name:…………………………. 
 
Designation:……………………………..     Contact No:……………………….. 
 

S.No: Description Whether 
Correction 
required(put 
Yes/No) 

Correction to be 
done & reason 

1 Seniority position as on 
1.1.2026 

  

2 Date of Birth   
3 Date of Appointment   
4 Date of entry into grade   
5 Any other like community, 

working Station etc., 
  

            
Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim if any attached 
 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 

                                                                              Signature of the employee 
 
 
 

Office Seal     Name of the Supervisory Official: 
 
                     Signature: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1

Provisional Seniority list of Sr.Technician/C&W/Fitter of Mechanical Department of Chennai Division

S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
category under

clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
information is
available, the

relevant benchmark
disabilaty viz.,

VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,
BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAW,

MW,and OH may
also be indicated.

D-O-B
D.O.A./
Emp/

Absorption

DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

1 HPKIZM VINCENT  XAVIER ST NO 02.02.67 18.04.90/
19.04.91 10.10.2009 ..

2 URIILA G MOHAN RAJ UR NO 15.04.66 07.01.1991 01.11.2013 ..

3 MPGQBC KATTA MOHAN ST NO 01.05.71 10.04.1991 01.11.2013 ..

4 HNNPZX M.RAMALINGAM ST NO 19.03.66 30.11.1989 01.11.2013 ..

5 GEYOIB P.VILVANATHAN UR NO 07.05.67 14.08.1985 01.11.2013 ..

6 UJZCEC D JAYA VICTOR SC NO 13.07.70 21.11.1995 01.11.2013 ..

7 UASFBM R.DELLI BABU ST NO 10.11.71 27.08.1993 01.11.2013 ..

8 AAJQSI M.SREENIVASALU ST NO 08.07.70 05.07.1991 01.11.2013 Transferred on IDT on
05.05.92

9 CQFHAK K.KARTHIKEYAN OBC NO 08.04.73 06.11.1995 01.11.2013 ..

10 JLJSWT S.BALU UR NO 27.03.70 20.11.1995 01.11.2013 ..

11 FSSOYI E.VELANKANNI SC NO 08.05.75 01.02.95/
15.11.98 01.11.2013 ..

12 JCBKIU S.KUMAR SC NO 04.05.74 06.12.95/
21.01.99 01.11.2013 ..

13 UPAFJN P.DHARANI SC NO 06.05.77 09.02.96/
30.03.99 01.11.2013 ..

14 QAMLES E.RAJARAM SC NO 30.03.70 09.02.1996 01.11.2013 ..

15 NLDYWL SHANTHI ST NO 12.04.67 12.05.1993 01.11.2013 ..

16 HDFPGR M.LOGAM BAL ST NO 12.05.70 21.06.2002 01.11.2013 ..

17 GLCNMJ R.KARUNA NIDHI UR NO 26.06.67 20.11.1995 02.07.2014 ..
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Provisional Seniority list of Sr.Technician/C&W/Fitter of Mechanical Department of Chennai Division

S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
category under

clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
information is
available, the

relevant benchmark
disabilaty viz.,

VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,
BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAW,

MW,and OH may
also be indicated.

D-O-B
D.O.A./
Emp/

Absorption

DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

18 NSHXOE P.THAZUDEEN UR NO 06.08.66 04.12.1995 27.06.2014 ..

19 FJTYUX M.R.VASANTHA KUMAR UR NO 19.11.68 06.12.95/
27.01.97 27.06.2014 ..

20 XUNRFB V.SRINIVASAN OBC NO 25.05.76 16.11.1995 30.06.2014 ..

21 IXHMAO R.SENTHIL KUMAR UR NO 08.05.72 10.02.96/
05.03.97 28.06.2014 ..

22 GJWREK M.VENKATESAN UR NO 04.12.76 24.02.1996 27.06.2014 ..

23 HGEQJZ D.HARIDASS SC NO 05.01.70 20.01.1997 27.06.2014 ..

24 MTCWIK M.MURUGAPPAN UR NO 01.06.67 01.02.1995 22.05.2015 ..

25 SJGOPK S.SANKARAN UR NO 10.04.71 01.02.1995 23.05.2015 ..

26 MMKOGL M.PONNUVEL UR NO 28.03.75 01.02.1995 22.05.2015 ..

27 JZONOR A.C.ASHOK KUMAR UR NO 18.11.75 01.02.1995 21.05.2015 ..

28 NKJPSO S.RAMESH UR NO 21.05.75 01.02.1995 21.05.2015 ..

29 BDDSPI N.SRINIVASAN UR NO 05.08.75 01.02.1995 22.05.2015 ..

30 MDSOHA S.JEEVANANDAM UR NO 11.03.71 01.02.1995 17.06.2015 ..

31 JIUBRY SRIDEVI.P UR NO 15.08.66 27.03.1995 22.05.2015 ..

32 AFWUHZ A.PARTHASARATHY UR NO 06.05.75 11.04.1997 22.05.2015 ..

33 IKOIKA D.RAJASEGAR UR NO 29.05.75 07.12.1995 17.06.2015 ..

34 COENLC S.JOHNSON UR NO 15.04.69 07.12.1995 22.05.2015 ..
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S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
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clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
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relevant benchmark
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MW,and OH may
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reckoning
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Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

35 RXQWSW P.GOWRI SHANKAR UR NO 01.04.77 07.12.1995 23.05.2015 ..

36 JKKJON M.SELVAM UR NO 28.03.71 07.12.1995 21.05.2015 ..

37 UPEONJ G.SUNDARA VADIVELU OBC NO 07.04.68 07.12.1995 22.05.2015 ..

38 SSWMKS R.VELRAJ UR NO 20.01.67 25.01.1996 22.05.2015 ..

39 OWMXJR KUMARI C RANI UR NO 30.05.77 25.01.1996 22.05.2015 ..

40 TSASBB ANTHONY JOSEPH JUDE UR NO 16.08.75 09.02.1996 22.05.2015 ..

41 OLTBQO P.DAMODARAN UR NO 09.05.67 10.10.1997 21.05.2015 Transferred on IRMT on
08.04.2000

42 PYZKKG J.ANTHONIA AMALARANI UR NO 14.04.75 24.02.1996 22.05.2015 ..

43 WFZBMM G.BABU OBC NO 03.03.76 24.02.1996 29.10.2015 ..

44 YOKXSZ R.SENTHIL KUMAR OBC NO 20.06.76 23.02.1996 29.10.2015 ..

45 QXGZRN M.KALAI MOZHI UR NO 05.02.66 23.02.1996 29.10.2015 ..

46 JPGQZR M.MURALI UR NO 16.04.76 06.03.1996 29.10.2015 ..

47 ZXONFH P.MAHESWARI UR NO 12.10.73 28.03.96 29.10.2015 ..

48 OSGPIX D RADHAKRISHNAIAH ST NO 01.07.66 28.07.16/
09.07.91 28.07.2016 --

49 DZUNAK P.SURESH UR NO 05.02.74 17.11.1994 28.07.2016 ..

50 WIHQDN N.GEETHA UR NO 15.05.76 28.11.1996 28.07.2016 ..

51 HLFZPL R.BALAJI UR NO 12.03.78 27.02.1997 28.07.2016 ..
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Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

52 SIXHCH D JOSEPH UR NO 20.06.78 22.05.1997 28.07.2016 ..

53 HOXYFX E. MANOHARAN UR NO 22.07.74 30.05.1997 28.07.2016 ..

54 SGPUXD R.KESAVAMOORTHY UR NO 09.05.75 07.06.1997 28.07.2016 ..

55 JPHAUO A.DURAI UR NO 05.08.73 28.07.16/
17.12.96 28.07.2016 ..

56 AHHZHB B. SENGUTTUVAN OBC NO 14.02.76 17.01.1996 28.07.2016 ..

57 ICZFWL E.SURESH KUMAR SC NO 26.05.75 17.02.94/
17.01.97 28.07.2016 ..

58 LFXFHN K.VENDAMIRTHAM SC NO 15.01.72 15.12.1995 01.07.2017 ..

59 TUUWSZ D.GNANASEKAR UR NO 24.06.68 01.08.1997 01.09.2016 ..

60 NWQBTK G.DHANASEKARAN UR NO 27.03.66 01.09.16/
20.07.91 01.09.2016 ..

61 NCBXCA S.SEKAR SC NO 05.05.68 08.02.2001 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

62 FHRXEQ G.PAL RAJ SC NO 19.10.73 21.06.2001 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

63 FIFGIT N.BADRUDDIN KHAN UR NO 26.06.70 04.07.1991 01.09.2016
CRC Promotion &

Transferred on IRMT on
05.06.98

64 SOHHIL V.P.HARIBABU UR NO 01.06.68 26.05.93/
17.01.97 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion 

65 PBENEG G.ARUL UR NO 25.03.69 23.09.93/
17.01.97 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

66 APBGYH K.SINGARAM UR NO 23.05.69 23.09.93/
17.01.97 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

67 ENQZXM A.P.NANDAGOPAL UR NO 11.05.71 28.06.96/
17.01.97 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion
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68 NMYWAT K.SANKAR UR NO 10.06.71 13.05.02/
20.01.03 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

69 UWIBYW V.JAYACHANDRA RAJU (excadre
now working as JE) UR 15.11.74 15.05.2002 01.09.2016

70 QPOEQY MARY  SHEELA UR NO 06.04.79 02.04.2001 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

71 XXTABF LAXMI MUNDUIYA ST NO 05.05.75 01.09.16/
15.07.02 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

72 YUISZG S NITHYA  KALYANI UR NO 12.07.81 04.04.01/
27.04.04 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

73 ZFQWGC K.RAVI SC NO 05.03.83 15.02.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

74 PSHPDW S.JAGAN UR NO 23.04.75 15.02.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

75 PCAOAZ D.BALA PENCHALIAH SC NO 09.11.74 15.02.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

76 AOIGCC N.VIJAY KRISHNA UR NO 02.09.82 15.02.02/
28.03.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

77 JMFJLC R.MURTHY SC NO 05.01.72 20.02.1998 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

78 QXKWIB D.SENTHIL MURUGAN SC NO 15.06.82 15.02.02/
28.03.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

79 IZGLFS S.KARTHIKEYAN UR NO 11.06.82 15.02.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

80 QAXPMH S.SATHYA KUMAR OBC NO 01.02.83 15.02.02/
28.03.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

81 TITFQW S.NIRMALA OBC NO 13.08.67 13.03.02/
13.04.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

82 UDFNEM C.S.KARTHIKEYAN UR NO 28.07.80 13.03.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

83 UIUDRQ V.RAJU UR NO 06.04.78 22.03.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

84 GZTJNT S.STEPHEN SC NO 12.05.74 13.01.1999 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion
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S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM
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reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

85 CPZIOO  M  G.NARAYANA NAMBI SC NO 19.05.81 27.03.02/
20.04.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

86 JQNKAS S.PUNITHAVATHI SC NO 02.03.72 27.03.02/
25.04.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

87 FBHKKH G.PRASAD SC NO 09.06.78 27.03.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

88 CJBSQK D.POORNESH SC NO 29.12.80 29.03.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

89 BREUOJ T.DON DANIEL UR NO 14.11.80 31.03.2004 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

90 XRFTAC SHAIK KHADER BASHA UR 29.12.73 31.03.2004 01.09.2016

91 ENABBN A.GANDHI BABU UR NO 22.04.78 10.04.2002 01.09.2016 ..

92 QXDCYS M.MARGRAT CHANDRA UR 19.07.68 15.04.2004 01.09.2016

93 RKFYAE K.MADHAVAN OBC NO 14.10.72 03.04.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

94 AJTXUO V.KAMALASEKAR SC NO 27.05.71 12.12.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

95 RTOXNC V.SHOBA SC NO 25.04.78 10.04.02/
04.05.05 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

96 YJDWDJ S.VENKATESAN ST 17.01.81 08.10.2005 01.09.2016

97 DNZQKC SURSEN  LUGUN ST NO 28.11.80 08.10.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

98 HAHQDU M.HEMALATHA SC NO 04.01.79 27.03.2003 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

99 ODLKAP B.KASIRAJAN SC NO 27.05.79 06.04.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

100 TDGBMX A.RAVEENDRA NATH ARAVA SC NO 08.06.75 19.04.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

101 XYRUCH MANOJ  MEGANATH S SC NO 15.12.84 19.04.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion
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Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

102 UFCCDS A.KALAISELVAN SC NO 09.09.84 31.05.2003 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

103 TXIDCS C.SHANTHI OBC NO 04.07.73 11.04.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

104 WUHUTA R.UMA MAHESWARI UR NO 16.01.66 10.04.2002 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

105 HSGQWH R.RAMESH UR NO 19.12.72 14.04.2002 01.09.2016 ..

106 EADMHR B.SADHASIVAM UR NO 13.06.69 27.04.2004 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

107 EIPNEF A.TAMILARASAN UR NO 08.06.71 27.10.2004 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

108 XADKMA R.RAJA UR NO 21.01.84 30.04.2004 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

109 KTMNSJ YOGESH   CHUNNILAL  MATHRE ST NO 15.06.83 07.10.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion

110 BQUYOQ V.INBARAJAN ST NO 21.02.78 07.10.2005 01.09.2016 CRC Promotion 

111 SXYIIC K.JAIPAUL UR NO 03.12.79 13.10.2004 17.10.2017 ..

112 OWOASN V.LOGANATHAN UR NO 27.07.83 13.10.2004 17.10.2017 ..

113 WXBUOC R.LOGANATHAN OBC NO 29.10.79 07.01.1997 17.10.2017 ..

114 ZXXGKB M.VENKATESAN UR NO 29.07.77 13.10.2004 17.10.2017 ..

115 MCMTDG N.ALANGAN UR NO 20.05.76 13.10.2004 17.10.2017 ..

116 LUXAMN C.SURESH UR NO 21.08.86 28.04.2005 17.10.2017

117 CWYDTQ B.RAJ KUMAR UR NO 09.09.79 06.04.2005 17.10.2017 ..

118 HDPPZC ALOSYAS  LUCAS UR NO 14.08.79 06.04.2005 17.10.2017 ..
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S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM
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MW,and OH may
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D.O.A./
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DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

119 GTDYEJ M.RAJAN SC NO 05.06.73 31.03.2004 19.10.2017 ..

120 TRTIXJ P.RAJIV  GANDHI SC 09.05.85 31.03.04/
02.05.07 19.10.2017

121 IRFRPM C.RAMESH SC NO 22.10.81 31.03.04/
26.04.07 19.10.2017 ..

122 IZOKTL K.P.KARUNAKARAN SC 01.11.84 21.04.2004 19.10.2017

123 ABPNJK K.V.CHANDRA SEKHAR SC NO 30.05.74 10.11.2006 19.10.2017 ..

124 UIPCCF B.KALAIARASAN UR NO 19.02.74 01.06.96/
03.03.97 19.10.2017 ..

125 IPURZZ A G SINGARAVELU UR NO 27.07.70 20.12.1991 01.09.2016 transferred on IDMT on
28.01.2020

126 SEPSFX K.VENKATESAN UR NO 13.05.87 26.10.2006 19.10.2017 ..

127 BTAJBU P.VINODH UR NO 05.06.81 31.05.2003 17.10.2017 ..

128 TTJTAR K.VENKATARAMANAMMA UR NO 16.04.83 31.03.04/
26.04.07 17.10.2017 ..

129 MOZBQQ P.S.DINESH UR 10.02.85 31.03.2004 19.10.2017

130 EXNUKE K.MOORTHY UR NO 02.07.79 31.03.04/
21.05.07 19.10.2017 ..

131 TSOZYW R.VEERAMANI UR 20.06.72 31.03.04/
02.05.07 19.10.2017

132 MJCHMO D.THULASI  RAJA UR 04.06.70 04.05.04/
21.05.07 19.10.2017

133 HKRPIX S.IYYAPPAN OBC NO 02.07.79 13.11.2006 19.10.2017 ..

134 XYMPQX SUNIL  BHAGAT ST NO 15.04.82 29.11.06/
19.06.07 17.10.2017 ..

135 SDQYXX PREM   MALWA ST NO 31.01.84 29.11.06/
19.06.07 17.10.2017 ..
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Additional
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etc.

Remarks

136 HLUFKD A DEVASAGAYAM UR NO 15.08.1975 19.11.2003 08.11.2018 --

137 IGSOAL GANESH  MARDI ST NO 03.01.77 29.11.2006 28.12.2018 ..

138 SSBWLZ SAHEB RAM  HEMBRAM ST NO 10.09.85 29.11.06/
19.06.07 28.12.2018 ..

139 LSIKNI V.SENTHIL  KUMAR UR NO 23.03.74 09.07.96/
03.02.97 28.12.2018

he was transferred from
PGT on IDT on

09.09.01

140 XPRWWI N.PADMANABHAN SC NO 10.06.80 14.02.2007 28.12.2018 ..

141 FPBUJI GUGULOTHU VENKATESWARLU ST NO 03.05.83 04.07.2008 29.10.2018 Transferred to IDMT on
15.10.2022

142 OIMWNC CHAITAN  HEMBRAM ST NO 17.11.71 22.03.2007 28.12.2018 ..

143 MHWRHR P.PRAVEEN  JUSTIN RAJ UR NO 27.09.85 27.04.2007 28.12.2018 ..

144 LSLNYO R.VINODH  KUMAR UR NO 06.10.81 22.11.2007 28.12.2018 ..

145 MDPDWO M.MAHESWARAN SC NO 02.05.88 17.04.2007 28.12.2018 under going penalty 

146 RHHGJS DHANSINGH  HEMBROM ST NO 08.08.82 12.05.2007 28.12.2018 ..

147 ZYPWAX V.MURUGAN UR NO 03.01.88 20.06.2007 28.12.2018 ..

148 WQIMSH S.SAKTHIVEL SC NO 10.06.83 19.06.07/
03.01.08 28.12.2018 ..

149 MKSRWE K.JAGADEESAN SC 02.11.73 20.01.2005 28.12.2018

150 MLGTAS R.ELUMALAI SC NO 10.05.79 20.01.2005 28.12.2018 ..

151 KUITKD D.KOTHANDAN UR NO 15.03.80 22.05.2007 28.12.2018 ..
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152 XMENMI G.VENKATA NAVEEN UR NO 24.02.85 06.04.2005 30.12.2018

153 QBTXNG R.MEERA (now working in ex cadre
post) UR 09.03.82 06.04.2005 24.01.2019

154 LKIAUO S.KAMESWARI SC NO 29.05.83 06.04.2005 03.01.2019 ..

155 PCRSIO N.YASOTHA SC NO 23.04.81 06.04.2005 28.12.2018 ..

156 JWUFDI K.MURUGADOSS OBC NO 05.06.79 06.04.2005 28.12.2018 ..

157 GWWYRG D.MUNUSWAMY SC NO 02.05.74 09.04.2005 29.12.2018 ..

158 FYRZXW M.JAYAGANESH UR NO 20.04.79 17.04.2007 28.12.2018 ..

159 FOIDFY M.V.MUTHUKUMARAN UR 22.10.81 19.04.2005 28.12.2018

160 WIJPAC R.VIJAYANDHAN SC NO 12.04.81 31.12.2007 28.12.2018 ..

161 AHJFFE YELLA V.KRISHNAIAH SC NO 12.06.70 05.12.2007 28.12.2018 ..

162 WEDOKB P.VISWANATHAN ST NO 15.04.72 23.08.2003 28.12.2018 ..

163 NRHSZP S.PANDIAN SC NO 01.07.71 23.06.95/
03.02.97 28.12.2018 Transferred on IDT on

26.10.2002

164 WSNKCY BASANT KUMAR TOPPO ST NO 04.01.74 23.12.2003 16.01.2019 ..

165 HZCFYK M.BOMMAIAH SC NO 10.06.79 24.04.2003 29.12.2018 Transferred on IDT on
16.05.2008

166 RNUMAQ RAMAI  HEMBROM ST NO 05.05.74 20.03.2006 28.12.2018 ..

167 BCSOOZ REETA  HORO ST NO 16.08.75 21.03.2006 06.01.2019 ..

168 MKDWCX RAKENDRA  MEENA ST NO 08.06.78 21.03.2006 08.01.2019 ..

..
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169 TPCZWQ C.MURUGAN SC NO 02.03.67 24.08.2004 31.12.2018 --

170 HTRFJY E.DHANASEKARAN SC NO 18.04.79 23.09.2003 10.01.2019 Transferred on IDMT
on 20.10.15

171 QJYLML L SURESH SC NO 10.06.73 07.07.1992 28.12.2018 Transferred on IDMT
on 03.08.14

172 BMOAKF GALI CHENCHU  RATHNAM ST NO 01.06.71 16.03.1991 28.12.2018 ..

173 JHGFWJ AJAI  KUMAR  MEENA ST NO 09.12.81 13.04.2006 26.07.2019 ..

174 MIALNQ HARKESH   MEENA ST NO 22.02.79 21.03.2006 27.07.2019 Under going penalty

175 GZLCHD M.RAMESH SC NO 03.06.81 08.02.2001 26.07.2019 ..

176 QYYDOI JOHN D'SILVA UR NO 10.10.81 02.05.05/
19.05.08 26.07.2019 ..

177 LEMFZO B.VIJAYA KUMAR SC NO 05.04.76 04.05.05/
30.06.08 26.07.2019 ..

178 YKJZZI P.SUDHAKAR UR NO 16.04.79 04.05.05/
28.06.08 26.07.2019 ..

179 AZWIUH S.POORNIMA UR NO 04.01.86 30.05.05/
30.06.08 26.07.2019 ..

180 APNTYT N.MANIKANDAN UR NO 16.09.76 17.06.05/
16.08.08 26.07.2019 ..

181 NLQUDI S.T.NEELA KUMAR UR NO 16.02.78 05.12.07/
16.08.08 27.07.2019 ..

182 OHYBUT N.SANTHA KUMAR OBC NO 02.09.81 18.12.07/
29.01.09 27.07.2019 ..

183 RKTWBD R.SANKAR OBC NO 07.06.84 29.05.06/
25.06.09 26.07.2019 ..

184 AATLCP E.LIVINSON UR NO 22.01.87 29.05.06/
25.06.09 26.07.2019 ..

185 PYDWSE N.KOMALA  DEVI UR NO 03.02.80 29.05.06/
25.06.09 26.07.2019 ..
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186 XKWRGF K SATISH KUMAR UR NO 04.01.81 29.10.08/
23.07.09 26.07.2019 ..

187 WBBCNH BANDARU  SRINIVASA  RAO UR NO 10.02.66 23.09.93/
17.01.97 26.07.2019 ..

188 JMDSIQ S.PONMUTHU KUMAR UR NO 21.07.72 03.09.2003 26.07.2019 Transferred on IDT on
28.09.2005

189 XGKHWI C.MOHANRAJ UR NO 07.11.85 14.02.07/
29.11.09 26.07.2019 ..

190 EGOADU MALLI MAHESH  KUMAR UR NO 23.07.90 29.05.09/
12.01.10 26.07.2019 ..

191 EPTHCR M.C.MAGESHWARI UR NO 09.02.83 14.02.07/
05.04.10 27.07.2019 ..

192 JFJDZJ E.PREMNATH UR NO 15.08.88 01.03.07/
05.04.10 26.07.2019 ..

193 PDTBTW M.MURALI SC NO 05.06.83 01.03.07/
05.04.10 27.07.2019 ..

194 KMBWWL K.SUMITHRA UR NO 15.07.86 14.05.07/
02.07.10 27.07.2019 ..

195 HIGKAR R.THANGAPRAKASAM SC 03.05.83 05.04.2004 26.07.2019

196 NRBJNR Y  YEDUKONDALU SC NO 15.06.82 24.04.2004 26.07.2019 ..

197 ORWIDC A.UDAYASANKAR SC NO 27.05.86 08.02.2005 26.07.2019 ..

198 TODGNT V.MURALI SC NO 11.04.76 08.02.2005 26.07.2019 ..

199 TMOHWS BUDHAN  SINGH  KERAI ST NO 30.11.77 23.03.2006 26.07.2019 ..

200 XBSKWX J.ELUMALAI ST NO 15.05.71 20.03.2006 27.07.2019 ..

201 IABWQE NARAN  MARDI ST NO 13.02.81 20.03.2006 11.08.2019 ..

202 EIZJTG E.MADHAVAN SC NO 11.05.79 08.02.2005 01.08.2019 ..



13

Provisional Seniority list of Sr.Technician/C&W/Fitter of Mechanical Department of Chennai Division

S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
category under

clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
information is
available, the

relevant benchmark
disabilaty viz.,

VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,
BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAW,

MW,and OH may
also be indicated.

D-O-B
D.O.A./
Emp/

Absorption

DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

203 QCQQNQ V.DOSS SC NO 08.04.75 08.02.2005 01.08.2019 ..

204 MRAPBD C.MATHIYAZHAGAN SC NO 15.05.86 27.04.2005 01.08.2019 ..

205 COSJHT T.RAJESH SC NO 28.08.81 20.12.2006 01.08.2019 ..

206 CNWQUB P.K ARUNANIDHI SC NO 31.12.87 30.08.2006 01.08.2019 ..

207 JBBAZC A.HARIBABU SC NO 28.04.84 02.10.2006 03.09.2019 ..

208 BZMOHR M.BHARATH SC NO 01.06.80 27.10.2006 03.09.2019 ..

209 QLHIWX S.EZHILARASI SC NO 30.11.87 11.01.2007 10.11.2019 ..

210 YEZGQG A.KUMARA  JEEVA SC NO 11.11.68 12.11.06/
29.05.07 03.09.2019 ..

211 KYUDYY E.VIJAYARAGHAVAN SC NO 25.06.70 14.11.06/
29.05.07 01.10.2019 ..

212 EOPIPF G.SENTHIL SC NO 15.06.78 07.01.07/
04.04.07 01.10.2019 ..

213 MPECPT P.MAHENDRAN SC NO 05.06.73 17.12.06/
04.04.07 08.11.2019 Transferred from MDU

on 05.01.2008 on IDT

214 DBINDI D.MUTHUMARI SC NO 28.10.69 15.02.06/
26.10.06 08.11.2019 Transferred from TVC

on 29.02.2009 on IDT

215 BNEAZX R.MANIKANDAN OBC NO 15.03.85 30.03.04/
24.03.08 21.11.2019 ..

216 GMKWRP R.SATHISH KUMAR                 (1st
OTP promotion)SSNP SC NO 15.02.82 01.10.2004 11.11.2019 ..

217 QEPLGL J PRABHAKARAN OBC NO 12.12.85 19.06.2007 01.05.2020 Transferred on IRMT on
28.10.22

218 SBXGOE P BALASUBRAMANIAM UR NO 28.06.89 30.01.2009 15.05.2020 ..

219 ONIOJN J.SENTHIL KUMAR UR NO 05.07.83 07.05.03/
11.12.06 23.06.2020 ..
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220 KJYFTJ S.PARVEEN  BOBBY UR NO 19.03.80 14.09.2000 23.06.2020 ..

221 XTBEYJ B.JAYAKUMARI UR NO 20.02.71 14.09.2000 24.06.2020 ..

222 ONMQWE V.KUMAR UR NO 15.07.78 08.02.2001 24.06.2020 ..

223 WNLTNG J.MOHANRAJ OBC NO 05.09.78 08.02.2001 27.06.2020 ..

224 SNMOPA N.ANANDHAN OBC NO 14.03.78 08.02.2001 24.06.2020 ..

225 HZKBFO V.SANGEETHA UR NO 31.05.79 07.02.2001 24.06.2020 ..

226 NUWJFQ T.A.SWAMINATHAN UR NO 16.05.69 27.04.96/
17.12.96 24.06.2020

He is transferred from
TVC on IDT on

01.01.2002

227 BEGSOJ R.SHYAMALA UR NO 27.03.67 03.04.2004 23.06.2020 ..

228 LLCWYM S.VENKATESAN OBC NO 27.05.79 22.04.2005 24.06.2020 ..

229 ICGFJB R.PERUMAL UR 01.08.79 03.04.2004 24.06.2020

230 QUKTXP S.NITHYANANDAM UR NO 21.03.85 03.04.2004 25.06.2020 ..

231 AHNIKN S.HARI BABU OBC NO 20.04.85 21.04.2005 28.06.2020 ..

232 CNGWEN S.VENKATESAN OBC NO 13.03.80 08.02.2001 23.06.2020 ..

233 EHNUAS R.SUBHA UR NO 14.06.84 20.06.2003 24.06.2020 ..

234 XTEICK P.VIGNESH OBC NO 24.07.88 28.11.09/
22.07.10 24.06.2020 ..

235 WRBGHG K.BASKARAN OBC NO 10.05.83 24.06.10/
23.02.11 28.06.2020 ..
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236 NBGDEQ AARTHI SC NO 21.04.89 16.02.08/
23.02.11 24.06.2020 ..

237 RHLISQ S.SUDHA OBC NO 17.06.81 04.03.2005 26.06.2020 ..

238 EYGQKD C.SENTHIL  KUMAR OBC NO 12.10.85 29.01.08/
18.03.11 26.06.2020 ..

239 REANGB K.PRABAKARAN UR NO 28.06.86 09.09.10/
28.05.11 26.06.2020

240 NOBFDA V.RAKESH SHARMA UR NO 26.01.84 04.03.2005 26.06.2020
he was transffered
fromLoco Works on
26.04.12 on IRMT

241 RQJZCJ S.PRAKASH BABU OBC NO 04.06.76 03.06.06/
22.08.06 25.06.2020 Transferred on IRT on

12.11.2008

242 JGPNBE P.SRIDHARAN OBC NO 27.02.69 15.02.06/
26.10.06 23.06.2020 ..

243 PHNZJW R.KAVITHA SC NO 24.11.75 10.07.08/
23.08.11 24.06.2020 ..

244 AULRZE P NAGARAJAN SC NO 23.05.68 14.02.1990 01.07.2020 ..

245 DMKTOQ G NITHYA KALYANAM SC NO 01.06.68 14.02.1990 01.07.2020 ..

246 PAKQJI R NANDAKUMAR SC NO 25.05.72 01.06.1990 02.07.2020 ..

247 REUIQN A.P.SURESH  KUMAR OBC NO 28.12.69 15.02.06/
26.10.06 07.01.2021 transferred on IDT from

TVC on 09.03.2008

248 WSNYUO G.SURESH  BABU OBC NO 12.11.68 15.02.06/
26.10.06 07.01.2021

He was transferred
from TVC on IDT on

04.03.08

249 JURCCO K.CHINNA KALI ST NO 15.06.85 21.03.2006 07.01.2021 ..

250 PMPBSJ M.GAJENDIRAN OBC NO 10.04.71 15.02.06/
26.10.06 07.01.2021 Transferred on IDT on

29.02.2008
251 JHXHTD BINO  MAJHI ST NO 15.01.75 21.03.2006 07.01.2021 ..
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252 HQHQJG D.SUDARSANAN UR NO 28.09.69 19.05.06/
26.10.06 07.01.2021 Transferred from TVC

on IDT on 03.03.08

253 COQDQX R.SARAVANAN OBC NO 25.05.69 07.01.2021 ..

254 JNNPJH S.SARAVANAN UR NO 10.02.69 07.01.2021

255 BBGNIU CHANDRA SEKHAR JAYA KUMAR SC NO 06.10.73 29.01.1993 07.01.2021

256 ZMOHQR MANOJ  KUMAR  MURMU ST NO 26.12.82 21.03.2006 01.02.2021 ..

257 XBHAPG KALLURU NAGESWARA  RAO ST NO 10.05.69 21.03.2006 07.01.2021 ..

258 AZPZCN D.LAKSHMI NARAYANA ST NO 28.06.78 21.03.2006 01.02.2021 ..

259 CSSYAN MAHIPAL  LAKRA ST NO 10.09.75 21.03.2006 01.02.2021 ..

260 SASHBP RAM RAJ  MEENA ST NO 01.07.80 21.03.2006 16.03.2021 ..

261 UBRCTG G.MAGESH SC NO 07.12.82 29.02.2012 16.03.2021 ..

262 GWXAAJ C.DHINESH SC NO 17.01.87 19.03.2012 16.03.2021 ..

263 ATEFXM S.LOKESHWARAN SC NO 16.02.86 19.03.2012 16.03.2021 ..

264 WRJYMM G MEENA UR NO 11.05.76 24.01.1997 31.05.2021 ..

265 QSBAAW J SANTHOSH KUMAR SC NO 01.11.89 30.09.2008 31.05.2021 ..

266 CERUFS P.SAMUNDESWARI UR NO 10.05.66 10.02.09/
22.02.12 31.05.2021 ..

267 LASCRN P.KANIMOZHI UR NO 13.06.90 10.02.09/
22.02.12 31.05.2021 ..

268 AQUNJP M.ABBAS ALI UR NO 05.09.89 10.02.09/
22.02.12 26.07.2021 ..

15.02.06/
26.10.06
15.02.06/
26.10.06

Transferred from TVC
ON IDT on 04.03.2008
Transferred on IRMT on

23.08.13
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269 PXUMWF SAMUEL  SIMON G UR NO 25.05.80 10.02.09/
22.02.12 31.05.2021 ..

270 WNNZSS M.SHIRLY UR NO 08.10.84 20.03.09/
28.03.12 31.05.2021 ..

271 CDWIKB K.MURUGAN ST NO 05.02.87 24.09.08/
28.03.12 31.05.2021 ..

272 BZHEIQ L.VASU UR NO 10.01.70 02.06.1989 31.05.2021 ..

273 PWEZCD N.RAMESH UR NO 26.05.71 14.12.1989 31.05.2021 ..

274 AOUENZ K.SRINIVASAN UR 16.01.72 17.02.1990 31.05.2021

275 JIDEXN A.BABU SC NO 06.06.75 09.11.1995 26.07.2021 ..

276 ITYRAU RABINDRA NATH HESSA ST NO 29.12.76 21.03.2006 26.07.2021 ..

277 HCXDFA S.HIMACHALAM ST NO 21.04.86 24.03.2006 26.07.2021 ..

278 YSTRJL RAJESH  BHENGRA ST NO 17.02.71 21.03.2006 26.07.2021 ..

279 WAJRHX BIMAL CHANDRA  SETHI SC NO 01.01.89 23.03.12/
31.10.12 26.07.2021 ..

280 JALZHQ RAVI KUMAR  KAMBHAM SC NO 15.04.83 13.03.12/
31.10.12 24.09.2021 ..

281 HECLCB SUMAN RAM SC NO 15.01.81 11.04.12/
25.11.12 24.09.2021 ..

282 RKSXWO G.RAJU ST NO 11.07.74 21.03.2006 24.12.2021 ..

283 EIQFAX LALU AIND ST NO 16.06.75 21.03.2006 24.12.2021 ..

284 TKHHMQ MANORANJAN PATRA UR NO 11.05.80 23.04.12/
26.12.12 01.01.2022 ..

285 ZSYAKF RAMKESH MEENA ST NO 04.12.85 13.03.12/
19.12.12 01.01.2022 ..
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286 CCPZYG KAMESHWAR INDWAR ST NO 10.12.81 13.03.12/
31.10.12 18.02.2022 ..

287 SBYPSL NELSON TIRKEY ST NO 15.09.88 11.04.12/
25.11.12 16.02.2022 ..

288 CCHYKE NELSON LAKRA ST NO 16.06.83 11.04.12/
24.11.12 15.03.2022 ..

289 UJUFAG MAHESH CHAND  MEENA ST NO 02.07.83 13.03.12/
20.12.12 15.03.2022 ..

290 FRCAZF RAMESH KUMAR RAY OBC 15.11.87 23.06.12/
06.02.13 02.06.2022 ..

291 WDJANS INBARAJAN.A UR NO 06.12.71 16.11.06/
29.05.07 03.06.2022 ..

292 CBERPF P.BABU UR NO 08.07.69 28.12.06/
29.05.07 02.06.2022 ..

293 OQELQB N.DINESH UR NO 26.03.73 24.03.07/
29.05.07 02.06.2022 ..

294 UGEKLK E.SARAVANAN SC NO 05.01.75 01.11.06/
02.01.07 24.06.2022

he was transferred from
PGT on IDT on

20.03.2008

295 YMATSI V.TAMILSELVAM SC NO 15.06.89 22.09.2007 28.10.2022 ..

296 JJDCDX PONNURU  JANARDHAN ST NO 01.01.80 16.07.2008 01.11.2022 ..

297 ZMZZLF K.PALANISAMY SC NO 10.01.84 23.11.07/
08.05.08 28.10.2022 ..

298 ROFPCC P.RAJA SC NO 20.05.75 17.07.2002 28.10.2022 He was transferred on
IRT on 24.11.2011

299 XGYYSI S.CINA SC NO 02.04.91 02.07.12/
06.02.13 27.10.2022 ..

300 HGCRKK J.GOPALAKRISHNAN UR NO 22.02.74 12.11.06/
29.05.07 31.12.2022 ..

301 UBMLMH M.SARASWATHY OBC NO 26.05.84 28.11.2007 27.12.2022 ..

YES(OH)
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302 KHHJAK W.SARAH JUDITH UR NO 16.04.75 11.05.07/
29.05.07 29.12.2022 ..

303 KRLRPO S.VENKATESAN UR NO 25.05.71 12.11.06/
29.05.07 29.12.2022 ..

304 NPMTOY P.VEERA KUMAR OBC NO 19.07.72 12.11.06/
29.05.07 29.12.2022 ..

305 REHRLB GANESH  KUMAR G UR NO 11.04.72 04.02.06/
28.03.06 29.12.2022 ..

306 RBABSR S.KARTHIKEYAN UR NO 07.10.74 14.11.06/
29.05.07 27.12.2022 ..

307 OMQNER V.VINOD KUMAR OBC NO 30.08.70 14.11.06/
29.05.07 31.12.2022 ..

308 RGXWLD B. PURUSHOTHAMAN UR NO 03.08.73 02.01.2023 ..

309 DLWOWX V.BHAVANI OBC NO 07.06.74 21.12.2007 27.12.2022 ..

310 APLDMU D.CHANDRA SEKAR UR 05.09.69 27.12.2022

311 ITFBXN MAHENDRA  MANJHI ST NO 03.02.80 21.03.2006 27.12.2022 ..

312 OYDPPL B.SOMASUNDARAM OBC NO 14.12.72 17.12.2006 27.12.2022
he was transferred from

MDU on IDT on
05.01.08

313 ZIDOCH M.RAJU SC NO 27.10.81 02.07.12/
06.02.13 29.12.2022 ..

314 APOEXP V.GOKULA KRISHNAN UR NO 11.12.75 23.12.06/
04.04.07 03.03.2023

he was transferred form
MDU on 05.01.08 on

IDT

315 QPZPEU B.RAVI KUMAR UR NO 16.05.72 12.11.06/
29.05.07 03.03.2023 ..

316 JDUGUX K.KUMARESAN UR NO 05.05.74 23.03.07/
29.05.07 03.03.2023 ..

317 KOTUCU D.DHARANI DHARAN SC NO 19.05.89 13.10.12/
16.05.13 06.03.2023 ..

14.11.06/
29.05.07

14.11.06/
29.05.07
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S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
category under

clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
information is
available, the

relevant benchmark
disabilaty viz.,

VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,
BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAW,

MW,and OH may
also be indicated.

D-O-B
D.O.A./
Emp/

Absorption

DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

318 01.05.88 13.03.12/
31.10.12

319 05.03.69 19.04.2008

320 31.01.76 17.12.06/
04.04.07

321 30.01.84 27.03.08/
08.05.08

322 15.06.92 04.07.12/
06.02.13

323 10.10.88 02.07.12/
06.02.13

324 06.01.81 13.10.12/
20.05.13

325

326

327

328 22.04.24

329 01.02.24

330 20.02.24

331 01.02.24

332 01.02.24

333 01.02.24

334 12.02.24

HQESXK RAJNISH KUMAR  MEENA ST NO 24.08.2023 ..

WIMUEM F.CATHERIN MARGRET PETSIBI UR NO 17.08.2023 ..

NGKAZQ K.KAMALAKANNAN UR NO 18.08.23 He was transferred form
MDU on 10.01.11 on IDT

NOPEBU K.R.REGINA UR NO 14.09.23 ..

ZUTRLU T.GOVINDHA PANDIYAN UR NO 17.08.2023 ..

QHYUGP ABDUL MAZEETH.I UR NO 14.09.23 ..

ADLEYX VINOTH KANNA T UR NO 23.08.2023 ..

FIRJCT D.MOHAN KUMAR UR NO 01.08.92 13.10.12/
16.05.13 25.10.23 ..

ASPSIO V.NANDA KUMAR UR 26.03.82 05.08.2013 23.01.24

SJEIMI V RAMESH SC NO 27.06.76 02.07.11/
30.08.11 23.01.24

XLWIZU R.SAIMAN RAJ UR NO 27.05.81 13.10.12/
15.05.13

TQRNTT S.JESINTHA SC NO 12.11.83 17.10.08/
28.03.12

NKEAGK M.GOVINDAN UR NO 13.05.90 13.02.09/
12.01.12

PHTJEU C PONNI SC NO 06.04.74 28.03.97

FKDSKB T SUBBAN SC NO 01.06.67 08.04.97

KCAZSZ R SEKARAN UR NO 24.05.72 01.06.90

IBRSZI SHAMEEM BANU UR NO 06.01.70 19.06.91

YES(OL)
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Provisional Seniority list of Sr.Technician/C&W/Fitter of Mechanical Department of Chennai Division

S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
category under

clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
information is
available, the

relevant benchmark
disabilaty viz.,

VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,
BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAW,

MW,and OH may
also be indicated.

D-O-B
D.O.A./
Emp/

Absorption

DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

335 14.08.24

336 28.05.24

337 28.05.24

338 01.02.24

339 02.02.24

340 13.08.2024

341 NNAOAA RAMESH CHANDAR S UR 25.02.25 25.02.25

342 15.10.2024

343 16.10.2024

344 26.11.2024

345 WRMULD A.MARIA ARUL RAJAN UR 14.05.69 20.11.95/
08.09.96 10.06.2025

346 EIKUGW RAMESH CHANDRA SOREN ST 05.03.78 07.02.12/
20.12.12 04.06.2025

347 SXNTPT R PERUMAL UR 21.05.68 23.10.93/
17.01.97 04.06.2025

348 OICCXZ T P SREE DEVI UR 28.01.72 12.02.92 04.06.2025

349 YTTYET A BABU UR 09.04.69 04.04.97 04.06.2025

350 MXYZHR N MANOHARAN UR 09.06.78 30.04.97 04.06.2025

351 XRGDWI S SHANMUGAM UR 07.05.80 08.02.01 04.06.2025

YFYYBZ S RAJAKUMAR SC NO 29.05.81 08.02.01

HOBIOO M NAGADEVATHY SC NO 11.05.69 08.02.01

GJLMNA C DINAKARAN SC NO 03.06.81 08.02.01

QPNPCG L YASODA SC NO 29.06.70 18.04.98

GNGRYL D.MALLESWARI ST NO 01.08.68 09.05.05

PGDWHW R.CHARLES UR NO 30.10.69 13.08.24

NO 23.04.74

NGJXNK K HARIDASS UR NO 02.04.67 15.10.24

HEMENO K PACHAIAPPAN UR NO 21.03.66 16.10.24

PJZYWB D DEVASAGAYAM UR NO 11.11.71 26.11.24

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
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S.No HRMS ID NAME(Sri/Smt) COM

PwBD-Disability
category under

clauses(a,b,c,d.e) if
applicable. In

addition, wherever
information is
available, the
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disabilaty viz.,

VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL,
BL,OAL,LC,DW,AAW,

MW,and OH may
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D-O-B
D.O.A./
Emp/

Absorption

DOEG ( for
reckoning
seniority)

Additional
information (Transfer,

Court Case details
etc.

Remarks

352 ZTZNPQ K VELMURUGAN UR 24.12.80 21.06.01 03.06.2025

353 KDGSIW B UDAYAKUMAR UR 05.10.70 11.09.97 04.06.2025

354 YERZPU S.DEVAKI SC 07.06.77 10.05.02 04.06.2025

355 AZZEKJ K.ANBALAGAN SC 12.05.67 10.05.02 04.06.2025

356 PGCZON D.MANI SC 07.06.68 11.05.02 07.06.2025

357 IJIDJH N SANTHI SC 23.02.70 28.03.97 03.06.2025

358 SNGJHK S.KESAVAN UR 18.07.66 10.07.95 11.06.2025

359 RDDXHK T.SANTHI UR 27.05.70 21.03.03 14.06.2025

360 HLPPPG A.G.SRINIVASAN SC 08.06.68 03.04.02 10.07.2025

361 XBHZYD M.SREENIVASALU SC 05.11.79 03.04.04 10.07.2025

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

06 01 26




